
 

 

Version: 14 July 2025  

Year Calendar of Core Training for NJTs (2025/26 School Year) 

 

1. NJTs must register for the relevant courses through the Training Calendar System (TCS).  Please ensure the default email of TCS is set as the commonly 

used email address so as to receive the admission notification and the course information. 

2. This Year Calendar is for reference only.  Course information will be updated sporadically and both schools and teachers should review it on their own.    

The information displayed on the TCS shall prevail. 

3. Quotas for all courses are limited.  Teachers concerned should avoid enrolling in the relevant courses immediately preceding the conclusion of the training 

periods. 

 

Event        Core 

Date      Training  

 

 

 

Year 

Month 

Category 1 Category 2 

Workshop on Teaches’ 

Professional Identity 

 T-standard+ Online Course 

(Chinese and English Courses 

are available) 

Training Programme on the 

Constitution, the Basic Law 

and National Security 

Education 

Mainland Study Tours for 

Newly-joined Teachers 

[6 hours] [3 hours] [3 hours] [18 hours] 

2025 

September  
1 Sep 

16 Sep 
 24 - 26 Sep (2 Tours) 

October 16 Oct 
1 Oct 

16 Oct 

8 Oct 

17 Oct 
15 - 17 Oct  

November 
6 Nov 

21 Nov 

11 Nov 

16 Nov 
25 Nov 

12 - 14 Nov 

26 - 28 Nov 

December 8 Dec 
1 Dec 

16 Dec 
11 Dec 

3 - 5 Dec 

3 - 5 Dec 

22 - 24 Dec (2 Tours) 

2026 

January 20 Jan 
1 Jan 

16 Jan 
16 Jan  

February 3 Feb 
1 Feb 

15 Feb 
4 Feb  

March 3 Mar 
1 Mar 

16 Mar 
12 Mar 

To be announced 

April 24 Apr 
1 Apr 

16 Apr 
 

May 12 May 
1 May 

16 May 
14 May 

June 
5 Jun 

17 Jun 
1 Jun 

11 Jun 

18 Jun 

July     

August     

Total Number of 

Sessions 
11 Sessions 19 Sessions 10 Sessions 

9 Tours 

(From September to 

December 2025) 

English Sessions 

Enquiries 

Core Training 
Workshop on Teaches’ 

Professional Identity 
 T-standard+ Online Course 

Training on the Constitution, 

the Basic Law and National 

Security Education 

Mainland Study Tours for 

Newly-joined Teachers 

Enquiry Phone No. 

& Contact Person  
3509 8774 (Mr LOE) 

3509 8774 (Mr LOE) 

3509 7573 (Ms CHENG) 

3509 8532 (Mr LAU) 

3509 7585 (Ms TAM) 

Chinese Session: 

3509 8525 (Ms NG) 

English Session: 

3509 7584 (Ms LAM) 

 

https://tcs.edb.gov.hk/tcs/publicCalendar/start.htm

