Year Calendar of Core Training for NJTs (2025/26 School Year)

- 1. NJTs must register for the relevant courses through the <u>Training Calendar System</u> (TCS). Please ensure the default email of TCS is set as the commonly used email address so as to receive the admission notification and the course information.
- This Year Calendar is <u>for reference only</u>. Course information will be updated sporadically and both schools and teachers should review it on their own. The information displayed on the TCS shall prevail.
- 3. Quotas for all courses are limited. Teachers concerned should avoid enrolling in the relevant courses immediately preceding the conclusion of the training periods.

Event Date	Core Training	Category 1			Category 2
Year Month		Workshop on Teaches' Professional Identity [6 hours]	T-standard ⁺ Online Course (Chinese and English Courses are available) [3 hours]	Training Programme on the Constitution, the Basic Law and National Security Education [3 hours]	Mainland Study Tours for Newly-joined Teachers [18 hours]
2025	September		1 Sep 16 Sep		24 - 26 Sep (2 Tours)
	October	16 Oct	1 Oct 16 Oct	<mark>8 Oct</mark> 17 Oct	15 - 17 Oct
	November	6 Nov 21 Nov	11 Nov 16 Nov	25 Nov	12 - 14 Nov 26 - 28 Nov
	December	8 Dec	1 Dec 16 Dec	11 Dec	<mark>3 - 5 Dec</mark> 3 - 5 Dec 22 - 24 Dec (2 Tours)
	January	20 Jan	1 Jan 16 Jan	16 Jan	
2026	February	3 Feb	1 Feb 15 Feb	4 Feb	
	March	<mark>3 Mar</mark>	1 Mar 16 Mar	12 Mar	
	April	24 Apr	1 Apr 16 Apr		To be announced
	May	12 May	1 May 16 May	<mark>14 May</mark>	
	June	5 Jun 17 Jun	1 Jun	11 Jun 18 Jun	
	July				
	August				
Total Number of Sessions		11 Sessions	19 Sessions	10 Sessions	9 Tours (From September to December 2025)

English Sessions

Enquiries

Core Training	Workshop on Teaches' Professional Identity	T-standard ⁺ Online Course	Training on the Constitution, the Basic Law and National Security Education	Mainland Study Tours for Newly-joined Teachers
Enquiry Phone No. & Contact Person	3509 8774 (Mr LOE)	3509 8774 (Mr LOE) 3509 7573 (Ms CHENG)	3509 8532 (Mr LAU) 3509 7585 (Ms TAM)	Chinese Session: 3509 8525 (Ms NG) English Session: 3509 7584 (Ms LAM)